

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Northern Illinois Service Company		DPI Construction, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		N-Trak Group, LLC		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	
1	2015 Arizona Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$7,350	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
2	2231 Eastgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
3	3007 18th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	3012 18th Avenue	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 4"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
5	1906 Ohio Parkway	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
6	1908 Ohio Parkway	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee & New Riser	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	3207 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	3212 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
9	3215 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
10	3219 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
11	3111 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
12	3115 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
13	3119 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$7,350	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
14	3112 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
15	3123 Maryland Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,823.00	\$ 5,823.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	1710 Ohio Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	1714 Ohio Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
18	1719 Ohio Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
19	3335 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
20	3227 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
21	3231 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
22	3242 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	3303 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
24	3250 California Road	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
25	2108 Idaho Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
26	3518 Westgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
27	3526 Westgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
28	2008 Idaho Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
29	2012 Idaho Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
30	2020 Nebraska Road	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
31	1727 Eastgate Parkway	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
32	1731 Eastgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
33	1708 Eastgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
34	1703 Eastgate Parkway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
35	3432 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
36	3431 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
37	3435 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
38	3439 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Northern Illinois Service Company		DPI Construction, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		N-Trak Group, LLC		
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	
39	3444 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
40	3420 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
41	3407 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
42	3419 Minnesota Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
43	3419 Broadway	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
44	3422 Broadway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
45	3431 Broadway	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
46	1324 Widergren Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
47	1331 Widergren Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
48	1408 30th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
49	1415 30th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
50	1409 30th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
51	1403 30th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
52	1414 30th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
53	1411 29th Street	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
54	1411 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
55	1412 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
56	1416 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
57	1204 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	1207 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
59	1208 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
60	1219 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
61	1303 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
62	1308 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
63	1307 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
64	1312 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
65	3803 Charles Street	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
66	1205 Eastgate Parkway	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
67	3807 Charles Street	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
68	1315 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
69	1320 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
70	1323 Florist Drive	6" CO	1	LS	\$7,350	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
71	2227 Eastgate Parkway	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
72	1818 26th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
73	1819 26th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
74	7516 Grenville Street	Replace w/CO & Saddle Tee - 6"	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
75	7519 Grenville Street	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder Northern Illinois Service Company		2nd Low Bidder DPI Construction, Inc.		3rd Low Bidder Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		4th Low Bidder N-Trak Group, LLC	
Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
76	7521 Borodell Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
77	7520 Borodell Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
78	7513 Borddell Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
79	7502 Borodell Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
80	7636 Rogers Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
81	7632 Rogers Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
82	7607 Elm Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
83	1028 Maple Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
84	1020 Maple Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
85	628 Sycamore Lane	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
86	702 Sycamore Lane	6" CO	1	LS	\$7,350	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
87	2015 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$8,400	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
88	2022 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
89	2203 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
90	2204 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
91	2205 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$6,350	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
92	2215 19th Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
93	2032 21st Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
94	2103 21st Street	Reconnect 4" PVC w/ Saddle Tee	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
95	2108 21st Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
96	2420 Wesleyan Avenue	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
97	2207 22nd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
98	2516 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
99	2519 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
100	2520 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
101	2523 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
102	2524 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
103	Exploratory Excavation		10	EA	\$950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
104	Extra Work - 6" Dia. Service Pipe		100	LF	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
105	Extra Work - Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter		80	LF	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00
106	Extra Work - Remove & Replace PCC Pavement		30	SY	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00
107	Extra Work - Remove & Replace HMA Pavement		30	SY	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,790.00
108	Extra Work - Turf Restoration		80	SY	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00
Subtotal Base Bid As Read:						\$ 640,350.00	\$ 496,170.00	\$ 523,728.00	\$ 588,498.00	\$ 618,090.00				
1001	2527 Heritage Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1002	2215 22nd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
1003	2515/2517 Pilgrim Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
1004	2520 Pilgrim Court	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1005	2208 23rd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1006	2215 23rd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1007	2216 23rd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1008	2320 23rd Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
							Northern Illinois Service Company		DPI Construction, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		N-Trak Group, LLC	
Item	Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1009	2407 26th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
1010	2411 26th Street	6" CO	1	LS	\$5,050	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
Subtotal Alternate Bid Price As Read:						\$ 50,500.00		\$ 41,300.00		\$ 48,890.00		\$ 55,190.00		\$ 56,000.00
Total Base Bid + Alternate As Read Bid:						\$ 690,850.00		\$ 537,470.00		\$ 572,618.00		\$ 643,688.00		\$ 674,090.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:						\$ 690,850.00		\$ 537,470.00		\$ 572,618.00		\$ 643,688.00		\$ 674,090.00